Received: 03/03/2011 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/03/2011

BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC.

d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service N.Y. DPS Tariff No. 4 - Telephone Effective Date: April 3, 2011 Section 4 Leaf No. 8 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

SECTION 4 - REGIONAL CALLING

- 4.5 Call Charges, (Cont'd.)
 - 4.5.1 Usage Charges, (cont'd.)

	<u>Minimum</u>		<u>Maximum</u>	
	Initial	Ea Add'l	Initial	Ea Add'l
	Minute	Minute	Minute	Minute
All other Mileage:	Period	Period	Period	Period
0-18	\$0.070	\$0.020	\$0.290	\$0.080
9-13	\$0.090	\$0.025	\$0.400	\$0.242
14-44	\$0.100	\$0.060	\$0.400	\$0.252
45+	\$0.100	\$0.070	\$0.400	\$0.302

Non-Day Rates

A discount of 40% applies per call made in the Evening Rate period and a discount of 65% applies per call made in the Night Rate Period. The rate periods are shown in section 4.3.1.

Carol Paulsen, Director Regulatory 208 South Akard Street, Dallas, Texas 75202